

**AGREEMENT FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING AND LEASE**

BE IT KNOWN, that on the dates hereinafter mentioned, before the undersigned authorities, duly commissioned and qualified in and for their respective jurisdictions, and in the presence of the undersigned legal and competent witnesses, personally came and appeared:

LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY (TIN 72-6000673), a political subdivision of the State of Louisiana and governing authority of the Parish of Lincoln, domiciled in Ruston, Lincoln Parish, Louisiana, appearing herein by and through its duly authorized President, Jack Beard, who is duly authorized and empowered to act herein on behalf of said governing body, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 979, Ruston, Louisiana 71273-0979 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "POLICE JURY"); and

BURTON ENTERTAINMENT, INC.. (TIN 94-341-6910) a domestic corporation domiciled in Lincoln Parish, Louisiana, appearing herein by and through its duly authorized President, Carl Ray Burton, who is duly authorized and empowered to act herein on behalf of said corporation, whose mailing address is 2700 Post Oak, Ruston, Louisiana 71270 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "BURTON");

who after being duly sworn, did depose and state that they do hereby enter into this Agreement For Construction Of Building And Lease, the terms and conditions of which are more fully set forth hereinafter.

1. LEASED PREMISES: POLICE JURY hereby leases to BURTON, who hereby leases from POLICE JURY, the immovable property jointly identified and marked off by representatives of POLICE JURY and BURTON and upon which a building is to be constructed by BURTON.

2. CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING: BURTON agrees to construct or cause to be constructed on the leased premises at its cost, a permanent site-built building on a concrete slab, to be owned by POLICE JURY, which building shall be a minimum of one hundred forty (140') feet by sixty (60') feet and be located on a site upon the leased premises agreed upon by the parties. All utilities, labor, materials, and equipment necessary to do so shall be furnished by BURTON, his contractor, or sub-contractor. BURTON shall also be responsible for providing all utility, hookups, connections, or service necessary for the construction, use, and operation of the building to be constructed by BURTON, except that BURTON shall be authorized to connect to and use the existing sewer line running near the leased premises and the sewer pond currently located south of the leased premises, if

BURTON, his engineers, or architects, contractors, or subcontractors determine said lines to be sufficient for servicing the building to be constructed by him, except that any and all discharge of any kind by BURTON shall be in accordance with EPA, DEQ, and state health department rules and regulations.

3. BUILDING DESIGN: The building to be constructed by BURTON shall be of a design consistent with the North Louisiana Exhibition Center located nearby. Said building shall have a seating capacity of at least five hundred (500) persons; and include, but not be limited to, the following: a) meeting room, b) stage, c) equipment storage areas, d) kitchen with oven, sinks, and refrigerator, and e) handicapped accessible restrooms.

4. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: BURTON shall prepare or cause to be prepared detailed plans and specifications for the building and improvements to be constructed on the leased premises, which plans and specifications shall be approved by POLICE JURY or its administrator/engineer, which approval will not be unreasonably withheld. Said plans and specifications shall comply with all applicable state and local laws or ordinances and be approved by the State of Louisiana Fire Marshal and Health Department.

Once approved by the parties, the detailed plans and specifications for the building to be constructed by BURTON on the leased premises shall be dated and initialed by the parties and become a part hereof as though fully and completely copied herein.

5. MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP: All materials, equipment, furniture, and fixtures used by BURTON, his contractor or sub-contractors shall be new, manufactured items suitable for their intended use, and installed in accordance with manufacturer's directions and/or customary trade practices. All materials and workmanship shall be in compliance with all applicable building codes and all lines, elevations, surfaces, and finishes shall be at least as good as usual and customary trade practices.

6. RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN PARTIES: It is specifically understood and agreed between the parties that BURTON is an independent contractor and not an employee of POLICE

JURY. It is further understood that no employee of BURTON, his contractor, or subcontractors shall be an employee of POLICE JURY and that no employee, contractor, or subcontractor of POLICE JURY shall be an employee of BURTON.

7. INDEMNIFICATION REGARDING CONSTRUCTION: BURTON agrees to indemnify and hold POLICE JURY, its officers, agents, representatives, and/or employees harmless from and against any and all suits, actions, proceedings, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, and attorney's fees arising out of or in any way connected with any work being done in connection with the construction of the building and improvements to be constructed on the leased premises as a result of any willful or negligent act or omission of BURTON, his contractor, subcontractors, officers, agents, representatives, and/or employees. POLICE JURY agrees to indemnify BURTON, his officers, agents, representatives, and/or employees harmless from and against any and all suits, actions, proceedings, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, and attorney's fees arising out of or in any way connected with any work being done in connection with the construction of the building and improvements to be constructed on the leased premises as a result of any willful or negligent act or omission of POLICE JURY, its officers, agents, representatives, and/or employees.

8. COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION: BURTON shall notify POLICE JURY in writing when the building and improvements have been fully completed in accordance with the detailed plans and specifications referred to in Paragraph 4 hereinabove. Upon such completion, POLICE JURY agrees to accept delivery of the building and improvements and to prepare, execute and deliver a letter of acceptance to BURTON acknowledging the acceptance and delivery of the building and improvements in full and complete ownership to POLICE JURY.

9. AMPLIFIERS, MUSICAL AND P.A. EQUIPMENT, AND OTHER FURNISHINGS: All amplifiers, musical and P.A., tables, chairs, and other furnishings, and dishes, utensils, and other such supplies and equipment not permanently attached to the building and improvements to be constructed by BURTON on the leased premises shall remain the property of and owned by BURTON.

10. BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS NAME: The building and improvements to be constructed by BURTON shall be named and known as the Lincoln Expo Hall or such other similar name as may be agreed upon between the parties.

11. LEASE TERM: This lease is made and entered into for a term of thirty (30) years commencing when the building and improvements referred to in Paragraph 2 hereinabove have been completed and accepted by POLICE JURY in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 8 hereinabove.

12. CONSIDERATION: The consideration for this lease shall be the construction by BURTON of the building and improvements referred to in Paragraph 2 hereinabove for the benefit and ownership of POLICE JURY, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. As additional consideration, for the lease, BURTON shall be entitled to all rents, revenues, and income produced from the leased premises during the term of this lease.

13. UTILITIES, TAXES AND OTHER CHARGES: BURTON shall promptly pay all bills for water, light, utilities, sales, and use taxes, occupational licenses and other similar charges arising out of its use and occupancy of the leased premises.

14. PRIVATE ENTERPRISE: The use and operation of the leased premises shall be a private enterprise operated by BURTON for his own economic gain and as such, BURTON shall be responsible for the daily operations of said enterprise, including all costs and expenses associated therewith and the hiring and firing of all employees. Because of the private non-public nature of the operations conducted by BURTON on the leased premises, the records relating to such operations are not intended to be, nor shall they be, a public record.

15. CONDITION OF PREMISES: BURTON shall maintain the leased premises in good working order during the term of this lease.

16. REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE: BURTON assumes the maintenance of and shall make all necessary repairs to the leased premises; including, but not limited to, the floor, roof, walls, cooling, heating, lighting, plumbing systems, fixtures, outlets, and drains and to keep all toilets and restroom facilities in good repair and in conformity with good sanitary conditions and in compliance with all laws, ordinances, rules, and regulations of the State of Louisiana, Lincoln Parish, or any of its boards and agencies.

17. ALTERATIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS: BURTON shall not add to, alter, or make any improvements to the building and improvements referred to in Paragraph 2 hereinabove, without the written permission of POLICE JURY, which permission shall not be arbitrarily or unreasonably withheld. All such additions, alterations, or improvements to the property, whether made with or without the consent of POLICE JURY and no matter how attached to the property, shall become or remain the property of POLICE JURY and BURTON hereby waives and gives up any and all rights to compensation or reimbursement for the value thereof.

18. INSURANCE: BURTON shall, at its expense, cause the property to be insured against fire and extended coverage hazards by a reputable insurance company or companies authorized to do and doing business in the State of Louisiana and acceptable to POLICE JURY for the full replacement cost or value thereof, with POLICE JURY being named as an additional insured or loss payee. In the event of any casualty to the building covered by said insurance, POLICE JURY shall, as soon as practicable, use the insurance proceeds for replacing the building or buildings on the property or restoring the damage sustained to said building or buildings. Should BURTON be unable to fully insure the property against fire and extended coverage hazards then in that event, POLICE JURY shall obtain such insurance and BURTON shall reimburse POLICE JURY for the cost thereof within thirty (30) days of the date that POLICE JURY provides BURTON with written notice of the cost of obtaining said fire and extended coverage insurance.

BURTON also agrees to carry public liability insurance in the minimum amount of \$1,000,000.00 and to include POLICE JURY as an additional insured under said policy.

BURTON additionally agrees to carry workmen's compensation insurance covering all employees used by him in connection with the operations to be conducted on the leased premises.

BURTON further agrees to provide POLICE JURY with certificates of insurance or other such proof of the insurance coverages set forth hereinabove.

BURTON shall not do or suffer any act to be done or omitted, which would forfeit the insurance, on any of the property. BURTON further agrees to comply in every respect and at its own expense with the rules and regulations of the Louisiana Fire Prevention Bureau, Louisiana Fire Marshal, or those of any similar agency, association, or bureau having jurisdiction over the property.

19. HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION: POLICE JURY shall not be responsible for damages of any kind to any persons or property, however occasioned; and BURTON agrees to indemnify and hold POLICE JURY harmless from any claims of liability to third persons of whatever nature and kind arising out of or in any way connected with the use and occupancy of the property by BURTON, its customers, guests, invitees or sub-lessees.

20. DAMAGE BY FIRE OR CASUALTY: The destruction in whole or in part of the property by fire or other casualty covered by insurance will not terminate this lease. However, POLICE JURY shall repair or rebuild the property as soon as practicable and as nearly as possible to the conditions that the property existed immediately prior to such destruction, and for this purpose may use the insurance proceeds collected by it. In the event of such occurrence, the lease shall be extended for a period equal to that between the date the leased premises were destroyed and the damage is repaired or restored by POLICE JURY. If a dispute should arise as to whether the property, or what portion thereof, has been rendered untenable by fire or other casualty, the parties may seek the advice and counsel of a mutually agreeable third party.

21. USE OF THE PROPERTY: BURTON intends to operate the leased premises in such a manner as to foster a family type environment for scheduled events, BURTON agrees not to use the property, or any portion thereof, at any time for any illegal purpose, or commit, or permit or tolerate the commission thereon of any act made punishable by fine or imprisonment under the laws of the United States, the State of Louisiana, or any ordinance of Lincoln Parish. BURTON further agrees not to display in, on, or about the property any sign, decoration, or other such object, the nature of which, in the judgment of POLICE JURY is dangerous, detrimental, objectionable, or unsightly to the property or the citizens of Lincoln Parish. POLICE JURY also agrees to provide BURTON with a key to the gate or gates nearest the leased premises to insure that BURTON and the users of the Lincoln Expo Hall have ingress and egress to the leased premises.

22. ASSIGNMENT OR SUB-LEASE: BURTON may not assign this Lease or any part thereof without the prior written approval of POLICE JURY, which consent will not be arbitrarily or unreasonably withheld.

23. OPTION TO RENEW: BURTON shall have an option to renew this lease for an additional term of five (5) years which renewal shall include such reasonable terms and conditions as might be agreed upon between the parties. In the event BURTON wishes to renew this lease, he shall notify POLICE JURY of his intent to do so at least one (1) year in advance of the expiration of the initial term of this lease in order that BURTON and POLICE JURY might have sufficient time to reach an agreement regarding the terms and conditions to be included in the renewal thereof.

24. INSPECTION OF PREMISES: POLICE JURY shall have the right to enter the leased premises at reasonable times that do not interfere with the use and occupancy of said property by BURTON for the purpose of inspecting same.

25. COOPERATION REGARDING EVENTS: The parties acknowledge that the construction by BURTON of the building and improvements on the leased premises and this lease is intended to enhance the marketability and operation of the North Louisiana Exhibition Center which will have a positive impact on the economy of Lincoln Parish. Therefore, POLICE JURY, or its designated representative, shall cooperate with BURTON in an effort to foster maximum use of the leased premises by third parties scheduling events in the North Louisiana Exhibition Center, including providing event sponsors with information about the availability of the leased premises and the method or methods by which BURTON might be contacted for scheduling.

26. AVAILABILITY OF PARKING: BURTON shall be allowed to use the hard surface parking areas in and around the leased premises and the North Louisiana Exhibition Center and the parties agree to cooperate with each other in order that adequate parking will be available to those sponsors and participants at events being held at either or both facilities and to that end the POLICE JURY and BURTON will cooperate in marking off or designating certain parking spaces or areas to be used by sponsors and participants at events held at either facility when both facilities are in use.

27. BREACH: Should the premises be vacated or abandoned by BURTON, POLICE JURY shall have the right, at its option, to cancel the Lease, or re-enter and let said premises on such terms as may be immediately obtainable. However, prior to doing so, POLICE JURY shall provide BURTON with written notice of any alleged breach in the terms and conditions of this lease granting unto BURTON a period of at least thirty (30) days to cure said breach or default.

Should POLICE JURY breach or violate any of the material terms and conditions of this lease, BURTON shall provide POLICE JURY with written notice thereof granting unto POLICE JURY a period of at least thirty (30) days to cure said breach or default. If POLICE JURY should remain in material breach of this lease after proper notice and opportunity to cure said breach or the parties mutually agree to terminate this lease, then in that event, the value to be paid to BURTON shall be determined in accordance with the amortization schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A". Additionally, POLICE JURY shall have the option to purchase the movable items described in Paragraph 9 above at their then fair market value. In the event POLICE JURY and BURTON are unable to agree upon the fair market value of such movables, then in that event each party shall appoint an appraiser who together shall assign a fair market value to be paid for said items of movable property.

28. SURRENDER AND RETURN OF PREMISES: At the expiration of the Lease, or its termination for any other cause, BURTON is obligated to immediately surrender possession of the property, broom-cleaned and free of trash, in like good order as received, the usual decay, wear and tear excepted; to remove any and all signs placed in or upon the property before leaving. Should POLICE JURY allow or permit BURTON to remain in the leased premises after the expiration of the lease, this shall not be construed as a reconduction of the lease.

29. NOTICES AND PAYMENTS: All notices, demands and requests which may or are required to be given by either party to the other shall be in writing and each shall be deemed to have been properly given when personally served upon the duly authorized representative of the party to whom such notice is to be given, or when sent in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, by certified or registered mail addressed as follows:

If intended for POLICE JURY:

Lincoln Parish Police Jury
ATTN: Parish Administrator
P.O. Box 979
Ruston, Louisiana 71273-0979

If intended for BURTON:

Burton Entertainment, Inc.
ATTN: Mr. Carl Ray Burton
2700 Post Oak
Ruston, Louisiana 71270.

Either party may change the name of the addressee and/or the address to which subsequent notices are to be sent by providing notice to the other party given in the manner set forth hereinabove.

30. ENTIRE AGREEMENT: This Lease contains and exhibits the entire agreement between the parties, all previous or contemporaneous agreements being merged herein and waived hereby, and no modification hereof or assent or consent of either party to any waiver of any part of this lease, in spirit or letter, shall be deemed as given or made unless the same be done in writing after the date hereof.

31. MISCELLANEOUS: If any provision of this Lease or the application thereof to any person or circumstance shall, to any extent, be determined to be invalid and unenforceable, the remainder of this Lease and the application of its provisions as to persons and circumstances other than those as to which it has been determined to be invalid or unenforceable, shall not be affected thereby, and each provision of this Lease shall be valid and shall be enforced to the fullest extent permitted by law.

The article and paragraph captions in this Lease are for convenience and reference only and in no way define, limit or describe the scope or intent of this Lease or any part thereof, or in any way affect this Lease and shall not be considered in any construction thereof.

SIGNED, in duplicate original, at Farmerville, Union Parish, Louisiana on this 11th day of March, 2002.

WITNESSES:

LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY

Shaun Parnell

BY: Jack Beard
JACK BEARD

Carolyn L. Ellis

James H. [Signature]
NOTARY PUBLIC

SIGNED, in duplicate original, at Ruston, Lincoln Parish, Louisiana on this 17th day of

March, 2002.

WITNESSES:

BURTON ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

[Signature]

BY: Carl Ray Burton
CARL RAY BURTON

[Signature]

[Signature]
NOTARY PUBLIC

102 APR 18 PM 8 44
s/ Kristin F. Dupuy
DEPUTY CLERK

ALCOA 0000
CLERK OF COURT
LINCOLN PARISH, LA

030604

A True Copy of the Original on file in
COB 1132 PAGE 69
MOB _____ PAGE _____

MAY 16 2002

Kristin F. Dupuy
By, Clerk District Court
Lincoln Parish, La.

Date Printed: 12/27/01

Declining Balance
Number of Months: 360Loan Amount: \$ 300,000.00
Interest Rate: 7.5%

MONTH	PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	END BALANCE
1 05/02	2,097.64	1,875.00	222.64	299,777.36
2 06/02	2,097.64	1,873.61	224.03	299,553.33
3 07/02	2,097.64	1,872.21	225.43	299,327.90
4 08/02	2,097.64	1,870.80	226.84	299,101.06
5 09/02	2,097.64	1,869.38	228.26	298,872.80
6 10/02	2,097.64	1,867.95	229.69	298,643.11
7 11/02	2,097.64	1,866.52	231.12	298,411.99
8 12/02	2,097.64	1,865.07	232.57	298,179.43
SUB-TOTAL	16,781.12	14,960.55	1,820.57	
9 01/03	2,097.64	1,863.62	234.02	297,945.41
10 02/03	2,097.64	1,862.16	235.48	297,709.93
11 03/03	2,097.64	1,860.69	236.95	297,472.97
12 04/03	2,097.64	1,859.21	238.43	297,234.54
13 05/03	2,097.64	1,857.72	239.92	296,994.62
14 06/03	2,097.64	1,856.22	241.42	296,753.19
15 07/03	2,097.64	1,854.71	242.93	296,510.26
16 08/03	2,097.64	1,853.19	244.45	296,265.81
17 09/03	2,097.64	1,851.66	245.98	296,019.83
18 10/03	2,097.64	1,850.12	247.52	295,772.31
19 11/03	2,097.64	1,848.58	249.06	295,523.25
20 12/03	2,097.64	1,847.02	250.62	295,272.63
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	22,264.88	2,906.80	
21 01/04	2,097.64	1,845.45	252.19	295,020.45
22 02/04	2,097.64	1,843.88	253.76	294,766.68
23 03/04	2,097.64	1,842.29	255.35	294,511.34
24 04/04	2,097.64	1,840.70	256.94	294,254.39
25 05/04	2,097.64	1,839.09	258.55	293,995.84
26 06/04	2,097.64	1,837.47	260.17	293,735.68
27 07/04	2,097.64	1,835.85	261.79	293,473.88
28 08/04	2,097.64	1,834.21	263.43	293,210.45
29 09/04	2,097.64	1,832.57	265.07	292,945.38
30 10/04	2,097.64	1,830.91	266.73	292,678.65
31 11/04	2,097.64	1,829.24	268.40	292,410.25
32 12/04	2,097.64	1,827.56	270.08	292,140.17
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	22,039.22	3,132.46	
33 01/05	2,097.64	1,825.88	271.76	291,868.41
34 02/05	2,097.64	1,824.18	273.46	291,594.95
35 03/05	2,097.64	1,822.47	275.17	291,319.78
36 04/05	2,097.64	1,820.75	276.89	291,042.89
37 05/05	2,097.64	1,819.02	278.62	290,764.26
38 06/05	2,097.64	1,817.28	280.36	290,483.90
39 07/05	2,097.64	1,815.52	282.12	290,201.78
40 08/05	2,097.64	1,813.76	283.88	289,917.91
41 09/05	2,097.64	1,811.99	285.65	289,632.25

Date Printed: 12/27/01

Declining Balance
Number of Months: 360Loan Amount: \$ 300,000.00
Interest Rate: 7.5%

MONTH	PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	END BALANCE
42 10/05	2,097.64	1,810.20	287.44	289,344.81
43 11/05	2,097.64	1,808.41	289.23	289,055.58
44 12/05	2,097.64	1,806.60	291.04	288,764.54
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	21,796.04	3,375.64	
45 01/06	2,097.64	1,804.78	292.86	288,471.67
46 02/06	2,097.64	1,802.95	294.69	288,176.98
47 03/06	2,097.64	1,801.11	296.53	287,880.45
48 04/06	2,097.64	1,799.25	298.39	287,582.06
49 05/06	2,097.64	1,797.39	300.25	287,281.81
50 06/06	2,097.64	1,795.51	302.13	286,979.68
51 07/06	2,097.64	1,793.62	304.02	286,675.66
52 08/06	2,097.64	1,791.72	305.92	286,369.75
53 09/06	2,097.64	1,789.81	307.83	286,061.92
54 10/06	2,097.64	1,787.89	309.75	285,752.16
55 11/06	2,097.64	1,785.95	311.69	285,440.48
56 12/06	2,097.64	1,784.00	313.64	285,126.84
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	21,533.98	3,637.70	
57 01/07	2,097.64	1,782.04	315.60	284,811.24
58 02/07	2,097.64	1,780.07	317.57	284,493.67
59 03/07	2,097.64	1,778.09	319.55	284,174.12
60 04/07	2,097.64	1,776.09	321.55	283,852.57
61 05/07	2,097.64	1,774.08	323.56	283,529.00
62 06/07	2,097.64	1,772.06	325.58	283,203.42
63 07/07	2,097.64	1,770.02	327.62	282,875.80
64 08/07	2,097.64	1,767.97	329.67	282,546.14
65 09/07	2,097.64	1,765.91	331.73	282,214.41
66 10/07	2,097.64	1,763.84	333.80	281,880.61
67 11/07	2,097.64	1,761.75	335.89	281,544.72
68 12/07	2,097.64	1,759.65	337.99	281,206.74
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	21,251.58	3,920.10	
69 01/08	2,097.64	1,757.54	340.10	280,866.64
70 02/08	2,097.64	1,755.42	342.22	280,524.42
71 03/08	2,097.64	1,753.28	344.36	280,180.05
72 04/08	2,097.64	1,751.13	346.51	279,833.54
73 05/08	2,097.64	1,748.96	348.68	279,484.86
74 06/08	2,097.64	1,746.78	350.86	279,134.00
75 07/08	2,097.64	1,744.59	353.05	278,780.95
76 08/08	2,097.64	1,742.38	355.26	278,425.69
77 09/08	2,097.64	1,740.16	357.48	278,068.21
78 10/08	2,097.64	1,737.93	359.71	277,708.49
79 11/08	2,097.64	1,735.68	361.96	277,346.53
80 12/08	2,097.64	1,733.42	364.22	276,982.31
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	20,947.25	4,224.43	

Date Printed: 12/27/01

Declining Balance
Number of Months: 360Loan Amount: \$ 300,000.00
Interest Rate: 7.5%

MONTH	PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	END BALANCE
81	01/09	2,097.64	1,731.14	276,615.81
82	02/09	2,097.64	1,728.85	276,247.02
83	03/09	2,097.64	1,726.54	275,875.92
84	04/09	2,097.64	1,724.22	275,502.50
85	05/09	2,097.64	1,721.89	275,126.75
86	06/09	2,097.64	1,719.54	274,748.66
87	07/09	2,097.64	1,717.18	274,368.20
88	08/09	2,097.64	1,714.80	273,985.36
89	09/09	2,097.64	1,712.41	273,600.13
90	10/09	2,097.64	1,710.00	273,212.49
91	11/09	2,097.64	1,707.58	272,822.42
92	12/09	2,097.64	1,705.14	272,429.92
SUB-TOTAL		25,171.68	20,619.30	4,552.38
93	01/10	2,097.64	1,702.69	272,034.97
94	02/10	2,097.64	1,700.22	271,637.55
95	03/10	2,097.64	1,697.73	271,237.65
96	04/10	2,097.64	1,695.24	270,835.24
97	05/10	2,097.64	1,692.72	270,430.32
98	06/10	2,097.64	1,690.19	270,022.87
99	07/10	2,097.64	1,687.64	269,612.87
100	08/10	2,097.64	1,685.08	269,200.31
101	09/10	2,097.64	1,682.50	268,785.18
102	10/10	2,097.64	1,679.91	268,367.44
103	11/10	2,097.64	1,677.30	267,947.10
104	12/10	2,097.64	1,674.67	267,524.13
SUB-TOTAL		25,171.68	20,265.88	4,905.80
105	01/11	2,097.64	1,672.03	267,098.51
106	02/11	2,097.64	1,669.37	266,670.24
107	03/11	2,097.64	1,666.69	266,239.29
108	04/11	2,097.64	1,664.00	265,805.64
109	05/11	2,097.64	1,661.29	265,369.29
110	06/11	2,097.64	1,658.56	264,930.21
111	07/11	2,097.64	1,655.81	264,488.38
112	08/11	2,097.64	1,653.05	264,043.79
113	09/11	2,097.64	1,650.27	263,596.43
114	10/11	2,097.64	1,647.48	263,146.27
115	11/11	2,097.64	1,644.66	262,693.29
116	12/11	2,097.64	1,641.83	262,237.48
SUB-TOTAL		25,171.68	19,885.03	5,286.65
117	01/12	2,097.64	1,638.98	261,778.83
118	02/12	2,097.64	1,636.12	261,317.30
119	03/12	2,097.64	1,633.23	260,852.90
120	04/12	2,097.64	1,630.33	260,385.59
121	05/12	2,097.64	1,627.41	259,915.36

Date Printed: 12/27/01

Loan Amount: \$ 300,000.00

Interest Rate: 7.5%

Declining Balance
Number of Months: 360

MONTH	PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	END BALANCE
122 06/12	2,097.64	1,624.47	473.17	259,442.19
123 07/12	2,097.64	1,621.51	476.13	258,966.06
124 08/12	2,097.64	1,618.54	479.10	258,486.96
125 09/12	2,097.64	1,615.54	482.10	258,004.86
126 10/12	2,097.64	1,612.53	485.11	257,519.76
127 11/12	2,097.64	1,609.50	488.14	257,031.61
128 12/12	2,097.64	1,606.45	491.19	256,540.42
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	19,474.62	5,697.06	
129 01/13	2,097.64	1,603.38	494.26	256,046.16
130 02/13	2,097.64	1,600.29	497.35	255,548.81
131 03/13	2,097.64	1,597.18	500.46	255,048.35
132 04/13	2,097.64	1,594.05	503.59	254,544.76
133 05/13	2,097.64	1,590.90	506.74	254,038.02
134 06/13	2,097.64	1,587.74	509.90	253,528.12
135 07/13	2,097.64	1,584.55	513.09	253,015.03
136 08/13	2,097.64	1,581.34	516.30	252,498.74
137 09/13	2,097.64	1,578.12	519.52	251,979.21
138 10/13	2,097.64	1,574.87	522.77	251,456.44
139 11/13	2,097.64	1,571.60	526.04	250,930.41
140 12/13	2,097.64	1,568.32	529.32	250,401.08
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	19,032.34	6,139.34	
141 01/14	2,097.64	1,565.01	532.63	249,868.45
142 02/14	2,097.64	1,561.68	535.96	249,332.49
143 03/14	2,097.64	1,558.33	539.31	248,793.17
144 04/14	2,097.64	1,554.96	542.68	248,250.49
145 05/14	2,097.64	1,551.57	546.07	247,704.42
146 06/14	2,097.64	1,548.15	549.49	247,154.93
147 07/14	2,097.64	1,544.72	552.92	246,602.01
148 08/14	2,097.64	1,541.26	556.38	246,045.63
149 09/14	2,097.64	1,537.79	559.85	245,485.78
150 10/14	2,097.64	1,534.29	563.35	244,922.42
151 11/14	2,097.64	1,530.77	566.87	244,355.55
152 12/14	2,097.64	1,527.22	570.42	243,785.13
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	18,555.73	6,615.95	
153 01/15	2,097.64	1,523.66	573.98	243,211.15
154 02/15	2,097.64	1,520.07	577.57	242,633.58
155 03/15	2,097.64	1,516.46	581.18	242,052.40
156 04/15	2,097.64	1,512.83	584.81	241,467.58
157 05/15	2,097.64	1,509.17	588.47	240,879.12
158 06/15	2,097.64	1,505.49	592.15	240,286.97
159 07/15	2,097.64	1,501.79	595.85	239,691.12
160 08/15	2,097.64	1,498.07	599.57	239,091.55
161 09/15	2,097.64	1,494.32	603.32	238,488.24
162 10/15	2,097.64	1,490.55	607.09	237,881.15

Date Printed: 12/27/01

Loan Amount: \$ 300,000.00

Interest Rate: 7.5%

Declining Balance
Number of Months: 360

MONTH	PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	END BALANCE
163 11/15	2,097.64	1,486.76	610.88	237,270.26
164 12/15	2,097.64	1,482.94	614.70	236,655.56
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	18,042.11	7,129.57	
165 01/16	2,097.64	1,479.10	618.54	236,037.02
166 02/16	2,097.64	1,475.23	622.41	235,414.61
167 03/16	2,097.64	1,471.34	626.30	234,788.31
168 04/16	2,097.64	1,467.43	630.21	234,158.10
169 05/16	2,097.64	1,463.49	634.15	233,523.95
170 06/16	2,097.64	1,459.52	638.12	232,885.83
171 07/16	2,097.64	1,455.54	642.10	232,243.73
172 08/16	2,097.64	1,451.52	646.12	231,597.61
173 09/16	2,097.64	1,447.49	650.15	230,947.46
174 10/16	2,097.64	1,443.42	654.22	230,293.24
175 11/16	2,097.64	1,439.33	658.31	229,634.93
176 12/16	2,097.64	1,435.22	662.42	228,972.51
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	17,488.63	7,683.05	
177 01/17	2,097.64	1,431.08	666.56	228,305.95
178 02/17	2,097.64	1,426.91	670.73	227,635.22
179 03/17	2,097.64	1,422.72	674.92	226,960.30
180 04/17	2,097.64	1,418.50	679.14	226,281.16
181 05/17	2,097.64	1,414.26	683.38	225,597.78
182 06/17	2,097.64	1,409.99	687.65	224,910.13
183 07/17	2,097.64	1,405.69	691.95	224,218.17
184 08/17	2,097.64	1,401.36	696.28	223,521.90
185 09/17	2,097.64	1,397.01	700.63	222,821.27
186 10/17	2,097.64	1,392.63	705.01	222,116.26
187 11/17	2,097.64	1,388.23	709.41	221,406.85
188 12/17	2,097.64	1,383.79	713.85	220,693.00
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	16,892.17	8,279.51	
189 01/18	2,097.64	1,379.33	718.31	219,974.69
190 02/18	2,097.64	1,374.84	722.80	219,251.90
191 03/18	2,097.64	1,370.32	727.32	218,524.58
192 04/18	2,097.64	1,365.78	731.86	217,792.72
193 05/18	2,097.64	1,361.20	736.44	217,056.28
194 06/18	2,097.64	1,356.60	741.04	216,315.24
195 07/18	2,097.64	1,351.97	745.67	215,569.57
196 08/18	2,097.64	1,347.31	750.33	214,819.24
197 09/18	2,097.64	1,342.62	755.02	214,064.23
198 10/18	2,097.64	1,337.90	759.74	213,304.49
199 11/18	2,097.64	1,333.15	764.49	212,540.00
200 12/18	2,097.64	1,328.37	769.27	211,770.73
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	16,249.41	8,922.27	

Date Printed: 12/27/01

Loan Amount: \$ 300,000.00

Interest Rate: 7.5%

Declining Balance
Number of Months: 360

MONTH		PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	END BALANCE
201	01/19	2,097.64	1,323.57	774.07	210,996.66
202	02/19	2,097.64	1,318.73	778.91	210,217.75
203	03/19	2,097.64	1,313.86	783.78	209,433.97
204	04/19	2,097.64	1,308.96	788.68	208,645.29
205	05/19	2,097.64	1,304.03	793.61	207,851.69
206	06/19	2,097.64	1,299.07	798.57	207,053.12
207	07/19	2,097.64	1,294.08	803.56	206,249.56
208	08/19	2,097.64	1,289.06	808.58	205,440.98
209	09/19	2,097.64	1,284.01	813.63	204,627.35
210	10/19	2,097.64	1,278.92	818.72	203,808.63
211	11/19	2,097.64	1,273.80	823.84	202,984.79
212	12/19	2,097.64	1,268.65	828.99	202,155.81
SUB-TOTAL		25,171.68	15,556.75	9,614.93	
213	01/20	2,097.64	1,263.47	834.17	201,321.64
214	02/20	2,097.64	1,258.26	839.38	200,482.26
215	03/20	2,097.64	1,253.01	844.63	199,637.64
216	04/20	2,097.64	1,247.74	849.90	198,787.73
217	05/20	2,097.64	1,242.42	855.22	197,932.51
218	06/20	2,097.64	1,237.08	860.56	197,071.95
219	07/20	2,097.64	1,231.70	865.94	196,206.01
220	08/20	2,097.64	1,226.29	871.35	195,334.66
221	09/20	2,097.64	1,220.84	876.80	194,457.86
222	10/20	2,097.64	1,215.36	882.28	193,575.58
223	11/20	2,097.64	1,209.85	887.79	192,687.79
224	12/20	2,097.64	1,204.30	893.34	191,794.45
SUB-TOTAL		25,171.68	14,810.32	10,361.36	
225	01/21	2,097.64	1,198.72	898.92	190,895.52
226	02/21	2,097.64	1,193.10	904.54	189,990.98
227	03/21	2,097.64	1,187.44	910.20	189,080.79
228	04/21	2,097.64	1,181.75	915.89	188,164.90
229	05/21	2,097.64	1,176.03	921.61	187,243.29
230	06/21	2,097.64	1,170.27	927.37	186,315.92
231	07/21	2,097.64	1,164.47	933.17	185,382.76
232	08/21	2,097.64	1,158.64	939.00	184,443.76
233	09/21	2,097.64	1,152.77	944.87	183,498.89
234	10/21	2,097.64	1,146.87	950.77	182,548.12
235	11/21	2,097.64	1,140.93	956.71	181,591.41
236	12/21	2,097.64	1,134.95	962.69	180,628.71
SUB-TOTAL		25,171.68	14,005.94	11,165.74	
237	01/22	2,097.64	1,128.93	968.71	179,660.00
238	02/22	2,097.64	1,122.88	974.76	178,685.24
239	03/22	2,097.64	1,116.78	980.86	177,704.38
240	04/22	2,097.64	1,110.65	986.99	176,717.39
241	05/22	2,097.64	1,104.48	993.16	175,724.24

Date Printed: 12/27/01

Loan Amount: \$ 300,000.00

Interest Rate: 7.5%

Declining Balance
Number of Months: 360

MONTH	PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	END BALANCE
242 06/22	2,097.64	1,098.28	999.36	174,724.87
243 07/22	2,097.64	1,092.03	1,005.61	173,719.26
244 08/22	2,097.64	1,085.75	1,011.89	172,707.37
245 09/22	2,097.64	1,079.42	1,018.22	171,689.15
246 10/22	2,097.64	1,073.06	1,024.58	170,664.57
247 11/22	2,097.64	1,066.65	1,030.99	169,633.58
248 12/22	2,097.64	1,060.21	1,037.43	168,596.15
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	13,139.12	12,032.56	
249 01/23	2,097.64	1,053.73	1,043.91	167,552.23
250 02/23	2,097.64	1,047.20	1,050.44	166,501.80
251 03/23	2,097.64	1,040.64	1,057.00	165,444.79
252 04/23	2,097.64	1,034.03	1,063.61	164,381.18
253 05/23	2,097.64	1,027.38	1,070.26	163,310.92
254 06/23	2,097.64	1,020.69	1,076.95	162,233.98
255 07/23	2,097.64	1,013.96	1,083.68	161,150.30
256 08/23	2,097.64	1,007.19	1,090.45	160,059.85
257 09/23	2,097.64	1,000.37	1,097.27	158,962.58
258 10/23	2,097.64	993.52	1,104.12	157,858.46
259 11/23	2,097.64	986.62	1,111.02	156,747.44
260 12/23	2,097.64	979.67	1,117.97	155,629.47
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	12,205.00	12,966.68	
261 01/24	2,097.64	972.68	1,124.96	154,504.51
262 02/24	2,097.64	965.65	1,131.99	153,372.52
263 03/24	2,097.64	958.58	1,139.06	152,233.46
264 04/24	2,097.64	951.46	1,146.18	151,087.28
265 05/24	2,097.64	944.30	1,153.34	149,933.94
266 06/24	2,097.64	937.09	1,160.55	148,773.38
267 07/24	2,097.64	929.83	1,167.81	147,605.58
268 08/24	2,097.64	922.53	1,175.11	146,430.47
269 09/24	2,097.64	915.19	1,182.45	145,248.02
270 10/24	2,097.64	907.80	1,189.84	144,058.18
271 11/24	2,097.64	900.36	1,197.28	142,860.91
272 12/24	2,097.64	892.88	1,204.76	141,656.15
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	11,198.36	13,973.32	
273 01/25	2,097.64	885.35	1,212.29	140,443.86
274 02/25	2,097.64	877.77	1,219.87	139,223.99
275 03/25	2,097.64	870.15	1,227.49	137,996.50
276 04/25	2,097.64	862.48	1,235.16	136,761.34
277 05/25	2,097.64	854.76	1,242.88	135,518.46
278 06/25	2,097.64	846.99	1,250.65	134,267.81
279 07/25	2,097.64	839.17	1,258.47	133,009.34
280 08/25	2,097.64	831.31	1,266.33	131,743.01
281 09/25	2,097.64	823.39	1,274.25	130,468.77
282 10/25	2,097.64	815.43	1,282.21	129,186.56

Date Printed: 12/27/01

Declining Balance
Number of Months: 360Loan Amount: \$ 300,000.00
Interest Rate: 7.5%

MONTH	PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	END BALANCE
283 11/25	2,097.64	807.42	1,290.22	127,896.33
284 12/25	2,097.64	799.35	1,298.29	126,598.04
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	10,113.58	15,058.10	
285 01/26	2,097.64	791.24	1,306.40	125,291.64
286 02/26	2,097.64	783.07	1,314.57	123,977.07
287 03/26	2,097.64	774.86	1,322.78	122,654.29
288 04/26	2,097.64	766.59	1,331.05	121,323.24
289 05/26	2,097.64	758.27	1,339.37	119,983.87
290 06/26	2,097.64	749.90	1,347.74	118,636.13
291 07/26	2,097.64	741.48	1,356.16	117,279.97
292 08/26	2,097.64	733.00	1,364.64	115,915.33
293 09/26	2,097.64	724.47	1,373.17	114,542.16
294 10/26	2,097.64	715.89	1,381.75	113,160.40
295 11/26	2,097.64	707.25	1,390.39	111,770.02
296 12/26	2,097.64	698.56	1,399.08	110,370.94
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	8,944.58	16,227.10	
297 01/27	2,097.64	689.82	1,407.82	108,963.12
298 02/27	2,097.64	681.02	1,416.62	107,546.50
299 03/27	2,097.64	672.17	1,425.47	106,121.02
300 04/27	2,097.64	663.26	1,434.38	104,686.64
301 05/27	2,097.64	654.29	1,443.35	103,243.29
302 06/27	2,097.64	645.27	1,452.37	101,790.92
303 07/27	2,097.64	636.19	1,461.45	100,329.47
304 08/27	2,097.64	627.06	1,470.58	98,858.89
305 09/27	2,097.64	617.87	1,479.77	97,379.12
306 10/27	2,097.64	608.62	1,489.02	95,890.10
307 11/27	2,097.64	599.31	1,498.33	94,391.77
308 12/27	2,097.64	589.95	1,507.69	92,884.08
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	7,684.82	17,486.86	
309 01/28	2,097.64	580.53	1,517.11	91,366.97
310 02/28	2,097.64	571.04	1,526.60	89,840.37
311 03/28	2,097.64	561.50	1,536.14	88,304.23
312 04/28	2,097.64	551.90	1,545.74	86,758.50
313 05/28	2,097.64	542.24	1,555.40	85,203.10
314 06/28	2,097.64	532.52	1,565.12	83,637.98
315 07/28	2,097.64	522.74	1,574.90	82,063.07
316 08/28	2,097.64	512.89	1,584.75	80,478.33
317 09/28	2,097.64	502.99	1,594.65	78,883.68
318 10/28	2,097.64	493.02	1,604.62	77,279.06
319 11/28	2,097.64	482.99	1,614.65	75,664.41
320 12/28	2,097.64	472.90	1,624.74	74,039.68
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	6,327.27	18,844.41	

Date Printed: 12/27/01

Loan Amount: \$ 300,000.00

Interest Rate: 7.5%

Declining Balance
Number of Months: 360

MONTH	PAYMENT	INTEREST	PRINCIPAL	END BALANCE
321 01/29	2,097.64	462.75	1,634.89	72,404.79
322 02/29	2,097.64	452.53	1,645.11	70,759.67
323 03/29	2,097.64	442.25	1,655.39	69,104.28
324 04/29	2,097.64	431.90	1,665.74	67,438.54
325 05/29	2,097.64	421.49	1,676.15	65,762.40
326 06/29	2,097.64	411.01	1,686.63	64,075.77
327 07/29	2,097.64	400.47	1,697.17	62,378.60
328 08/29	2,097.64	389.87	1,707.77	60,670.83
329 09/29	2,097.64	379.19	1,718.45	58,952.38
330 10/29	2,097.64	368.45	1,729.19	57,223.20
331 11/29	2,097.64	357.64	1,740.00	55,483.20
332 12/29	2,097.64	346.77	1,750.87	53,732.33
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	4,864.33	20,307.35	
333 01/30	2,097.64	335.83	1,761.81	51,970.52
334 02/30	2,097.64	324.82	1,772.82	50,197.69
335 03/30	2,097.64	313.74	1,783.90	48,413.79
336 04/30	2,097.64	302.59	1,795.05	46,618.74
337 05/30	2,097.64	291.37	1,806.27	44,812.46
338 06/30	2,097.64	280.08	1,817.56	42,994.90
339 07/30	2,097.64	268.72	1,828.92	41,165.98
340 08/30	2,097.64	257.29	1,840.35	39,325.63
341 09/30	2,097.64	245.79	1,851.85	37,473.77
342 10/30	2,097.64	234.21	1,863.43	35,610.34
343 11/30	2,097.64	222.56	1,875.08	33,735.27
344 12/30	2,097.64	210.85	1,886.79	31,848.47
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	3,287.82	21,883.86	
345 01/31	2,097.64	199.05	1,898.59	29,949.88
346 02/31	2,097.64	187.19	1,910.45	28,039.43
347 03/31	2,097.64	175.25	1,922.39	26,117.04
348 04/31	2,097.64	163.23	1,934.41	24,182.63
349 05/31	2,097.64	151.14	1,946.50	22,236.13
350 06/31	2,097.64	138.98	1,958.66	20,277.47
351 07/31	2,097.64	126.73	1,970.91	18,306.56
352 08/31	2,097.64	114.42	1,983.22	16,323.34
353 09/31	2,097.64	102.02	1,995.62	14,327.72
354 10/31	2,097.64	89.55	2,008.09	12,319.63
355 11/31	2,097.64	77.00	2,020.64	10,298.98
356 12/31	2,097.64	64.37	2,033.27	8,265.71
SUB-TOTAL	25,171.68	1,588.92	23,582.76	
357 01/32	2,097.64	51.66	2,045.98	6,219.73
358 02/32	2,097.64	38.87	2,058.77	4,160.97
359 03/32	2,097.64	26.01	2,071.63	2,089.33
360 04/32	2,102.39	13.06	2,089.33	0.00
SUB-TOTAL	8,395.31	129.60	8,265.71	
TOTALS	755,155.15	455,155.15	300,000.00	